

TCI FINANCE LIMITED  
 Regd Office: Plot No 20, Survey No 12, 4th Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081  
 CIN No : L65910TG1973PLC031293  
 www.tcifl.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018**

| ( ₹ in Lakhs) |   |               |              |              |                   |              |                     |
|---------------|---|---------------|--------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| Sl.No         | Particulars   | Quarter Ended |              |              | Nine Months Ended |              | Previous Year Ended |
|               |   | Dec 31, 2018  | Sep 30, 2018 | Dec 31, 2017 | Dec 31, 2018      | Dec 31, 2017 | March 31, 2018      |
|               |   | Unaudited     | Unaudited    | Unaudited    | Unaudited         | Unaudited    | Audited             |
| 1             | Revenue From Operations   | 143           | 285          | 276          | 702               | 885          | 1175                |
| 2             | Other Income  | 129           | 9            | 2            | 157               | 3            | 3                   |
| 3             | Total Revenue (1+2)   | 272           | 294          | 278          | 859               | 888          | 1178                |
| 4             | Expenditure   |               |              |              |                   |              |                     |
|               | a) Employee Benefits Expense  | 10            | 16           | 13           | 46                | 46           | 62                  |
|               | b) Finance Cost   | 118           | 168          | 209          | 475               | 634          | 860                 |
|               | c) Depreciation and Amortisation  | 1             | -            | 1            | 2                 | 2            | 2                   |
|               | d) Other Expenses   | 11            | 13           | 6            | 41                | 25           | 48                  |
|               | Total Expenses  | 140           | 197          | 229          | 564               | 707          | 972                 |
| 5             | Profit before Exceptional and extraordinary Items and Tax (3-4)                         | 132           | 97           | 49           | 295               | 181          | 206                 |
| 6             | Exceptional Items   | -             | -            | -            | -                 | -            | -                   |
| 7             | Profit before extraordinary items and tax (5-6)   | 132           | 97           | 49           | 295               | 181          | 206                 |
| 8             | Extraordinary Items   | -             | -            | -            | -                 | -            | -                   |
| 9             | Profit before Tax   | 132           | 97           | 49           | 295               | 181          | 206                 |
| 10            | Tax Expense   |               |              |              |                   |              |                     |
|               | a) Current Tax  | 43            | 13           | 3            | 74                | 29           | 36                  |
|               | b) Deferred Tax   | -             | -            | -            | -                 | -            | 1                   |
| 11            | Profit for the period   | 89            | 84           | 46           | 221               | 152          | 169                 |
| 12            | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each)                                   | 1287          | 1287         | 1287         | 1287              | 1287         | 1287                |
| 13            | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year | -             | -            | -            | -                 | -            | 3317                |
| 14            | Earnings Per Share - Basic / Diluted (in ₹) *   | 0.69          | 0.65         | 0.37         | 1.72              | 1.19         | 1.31                |

\* Quarter Earnings Per Share figures are not annualised

**Notes:**

- 1 The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 31, 2019
- 2 The statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.
- 3 The Company is mainly engaged in financing activities which constitutes a single business segment.
- 4 The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- 5 The copy of this results is also posted on the website of the Company at [www.tcifl.in](http://www.tcifl.in) and also on the websites of the stock exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: January 31, 2019



For and on behalf of the Board  
 D R Agarwal  
 Director (DIN No. 00322861)

